

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21213/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2009 in TTR No.426/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER, COMMERCIAL TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEEL KAMAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
)
(for final disposal)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Mr. Prashant, K.C., Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed, since the tax effect in the instant petition is meager.
However, the questions of law raised are kept open to be agitated in an
appropriate case.

We make it clear that the judgment(s) and order(s) of the Trial Court
and the High Court shall not be treated as a precedent.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master